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Verpackungsinhalt

1 BMW M4 GT3 „BMW Motorsport, No.1“
1 BMW M4 GT3 „Mahle Racing Team, No.64“
11 Standardgeraden
1 Control Unit
1  Carrera DIGITAL 124 Doppelweiche (2 Schienenteile)
1  Carrera DIGITAL 124 Weiche, rechts (2 Schienenteile)
12 Kurven 1/60°
2 WIRELESS+ Handregler
1 WIRELESS+ Empfänger
1 WIRELESS+ Doppelladeschale
2 LiPo-Akku für Handregler
1 Transformator

Außenrandstreifen für Kurven · Innenrandstreifen für Kurven
 Randstreifenabschlussstücke · Fahrbahnstützen · Leitplanken
 Fahrbahnverriegelungen · Ersatzschleifer · Zubehör
 Bedienungsanleitung

Streckenlänge: 8 m
Aufbaumaße: 358 x 189 cm 

Contents of package

1 BMW M4 GT3 „BMW Motorsport, No.1“
1 BMW M4 GT3 „Mahle Racing Team, No.64“
11 Standard straights
1  Control Unit
1  Carrera DIGITAL 124 double lane change section (2 track parts)
1  Carrera DIGITAL 124 lane change section, right (2 track parts)
12 Curves 1/60°  
2  WIRELESS+ Speed controllers
1 WIRELESS+ Receiver
1 WIRELESS+ Twin charging station
2 LiPo rechargeable battery for speed controller
1  Transformer
 Outside shoulders for curves · Inside shoulders for curves
 Shoulder end sections · Supports · Guard rails
 Track section bolts · Replacement contacts
 Accessories Instructions

Track length: 26.25 ft./ 8 m
Dimensions when assembled: 11.75 x 6.20 ft./ 358 x 189 cm

Contenu du carton

1 BMW M4 GT3 „BMW Motorsport, No.1“
1 BMW M4 GT3 „Mahle Racing Team, No.64“
11 Droites standard
1  Control Unit
1 Carrera DIGITAL 124 changement de voie double
 (2 pièces de rail)
1  Carrera DIGITAL 124 changement de voie, à droite 
 (2 pièces de rail) 
12 Virages 1/60°
2  Régulateurs de vitesse WIRELESS+
1 Récepteur WIRELESS+
1 Double station de chargement WIRELESS+
2 Batterie LiPo pour régulateurs de vitesse
1  Transformateur
 Accotements extérieurs pour virages
 Accotements intérieurs pour virages
 Pièces de fermeture d‘accotement · Supports de voie
 Glissières de sécurité · Verrouillages de voie
 Tresses de rechange · Accessoires

Mode d‘emploiLongueur de parcours: 8 m
Encombrement: 358 x 189 cm

Contenido de la caja

1 BMW M4 GT3 „BMW Motorsport, No.1“
1 BMW M4 GT3 „Mahle Racing Team, No.64“
11 Rectas estándar
1  Control Unit
1 Carrera DIGITAL 124 aguja doble (2 piezas de carril)
1  Carrera DIGITAL 124 aguja, derecha (2 piezas de carril)
12 Curvas de 1/60°
2  Reguladores de velocidad WIRELESS+
1 Receptor WIRELESS+
1 Bandeja de carga doble WIRELESS+
2 Batería de polímero de litio para reguladores de velocidad
1  Transformador
 Tiras marginales externas para curvas
 Tiras marginales internas para curvas
 Piezas terminales de la tira lateral · Apoyos para el carril
 Vallas protectoras · Cierres de los carriles
 Piezas de fricción de recambio · Accesorios
 Instrucciones de servicio

Longitud de la pista: 8 m
Dimensiones: 358 x 189 cm

Conteúdo da embalagem

1 BMW M4 GT3 „BMW Motorsport, No.1“
1 BMW M4 GT3 „Mahle Racing Team, No.64“
11 Rectas padrão
1  Control Unit
1 Carrera DIGITAL 124 desvio duplo (2 segmentos de carril)
1  Carrera DIGITAL 124 desvio, direita (2 segmentos de carril)
12 Curvas 1/60° 
2  Reguladores de velocidade WIRELESS+
1 Receptor WIRELESS+
1 Cavidade dupla de carregamento WIRELESS+
2 Bateria LiPo para o regulador de velocidade
1  Transformador
 Marcações externas das curvas · Marcações internas das
 curvas · Peças de remate da berma · Apoios da pista
 Railes · Bloqueios das pistas · Escovas de substituição
 Acessórios · Instruções de uso

Comprimento do percurso: 8 m
Dimensões de montagem: 358 x 189 cm

Contenuto della confezione

1 BMW M4 GT3 „BMW Motorsport, No.1“
1 BMW M4 GT3 „Mahle Racing Team, No.64“
11 Rettilineo standard
1  Control Unit
1  Carrera DIGITAL 124 Scambio doppio (2 pezzi di rotaia)
1  Carrera DIGITAL 124 scambio, destra (2 pezzi di rotaia)
12 Curve 1/60° 
2  Regolatori della velocità WIRELESS+
1 Ricevitore WIRELESS+
1 Caricabatteria doppio WIRELESS+
2 Accumulatore LiPo per regolatori della velocità
1  Trasformatore
 Bordi esterni della pista per curve · Bordi interni della pista per  
 curve · Terminali di bordi pista · Sostegni carreggiata Guardrail 
 Bloccaggi carreggiata · Contatti striscianti di ricambio · Accessori 
 Istruzioni per l’uso

Lunghezza percorso: 8 m
Dimensioni: 358 x 189 cm

 Verpakkingsinhoud

1 BMW M4 GT3 „BMW Motorsport, No.1“
1 BMW M4 GT3 „Mahle Racing Team, No.64“
11 Standaard rechte stukken
1  Control Unit
1  Carrera DIGITAL 124 dubbele wissel (2 spoordelen)
1  Carrera DIGITAL 124 wissel, rechts (2 spoordelen)
12 Bochten 1/60° 
2  WIRELESS+ Snelheidsregelaars
1 WIRELESS+ ontvanger
1 WIRELESS+ dubbel oplaadstation
2 LiPo-accu voor snelheidsregelaars
1  Transformator
 Buitenrandstroken voor bochten · Binnenrandstroken voor
 bochten · Randstrookbegrenzingdelen · Rijbaansteunen
 Vangrails · Rijbaanvergrendelingen · Reserveslepers
 Toebehoren · Bedieningshandleiding

Trajectlengte: 8 m
Opbouwmaten: 358 x 189 cm

 Innehållet i förpackningen

1 BMW M4 GT3 „BMW Motorsport, No.1“
1 BMW M4 GT3 „Mahle Racing Team, No.64“
11 Standardraksträckor
1  Control Unit
1  Carrera DIGITAL 124 dubbelväxel (2 skendelar)
1  Carrera DIGITAL 124 växel, Höger (2 skendelar)
12 Kurvor 1/60° 
2  WIRELESS+ Hastighetsregulatorer
1 WIRELESS+ mottagare
1 WIRELESS+ dubbelladdare
2 LiPo-batteri för hastighetsregulatorer
1  Transformator
 Yttre sladdzoner för kurvor · Inre sladdzoner för kurvor
 Avslutningsbitar till sladdzoner · Stödben · Skyddsräcken
 Clips · Reservsläpskor · Tillbehör · Bruksanvisning

Banans längd: 8 m
Banans mått fullt monterad: 358 x 189 cm

Pakkauksen sisältö

1 BMW M4 GT3 „BMW Motorsport, No.1“
1 BMW M4 GT3 „Mahle Racing Team, No.64“
11 Vakiosuoraa
1  Control Unit
1  Carrera DIGITAL 124 kaksoisvaihde (2 rataosaa)
1  Carrera DIGITAL 124 vaihde, oik (2 rataosaa)
12 Mutkaa 1/60° 
2  WIRELESS+ Nopeussäädintä
1 WIRELESS+ vastaanotin
1 WIRELESS+ kaksipaikkainen laturi
2 LiPo-akku nopeussäädintä
1  Muuntaja
 Ulkoreunat mutkiin · Sisäreunat mutkiin · Reunojen
 päätekappaleet · Ajoratatuet · Kaiteet · Ajoradan lukitukset
 Varakontaktit · Varusteet · Käyttöohje

Radan pituus: 8 m
Asennusmitat: 358 x 189 cm

 Innholdet i pakningen

1 BMW M4 GT3 „BMW Motorsport, No.1“
1 BMW M4 GT3 „Mahle Racing Team, No.64“
11 Standard rette stykker
1  Control Unit
1  Carrera DIGITAL 124 Dobbel sporskifter (2 skinnestykker)
1  Carrera DIGITAL 124 sporskifter, høyre (2 skinnestykker)
12 Svinger 1/60° 
2  WIRELESS+ Hastighetsjusteringer
1 WIRELESS+ Mottaker
1 WIRELESS+ Dobbeltlader
2 LiPo-akkumulator for hastighetsjusteringer
1  Transformator
 Ytterkantmarkeringer for svinger · Innerkantmarkeringer for
 svinger · Kantstripeavslutning · Banestøtter
 Autovern · Skinnelåseklips · Reservebørster
 Tilbehør · Bruksanvisning

Banelengde: 8 m
Monteringsmål: 358 x 189 cm

 A csomag tartalma

1 BMW M4 GT3 „BMW Motorsport, No.1“
1 BMW M4 GT3 „Mahle Racing Team, No.64“
11 Standard egyenes
1  Control Unit
1  Carrera DIGITAL 124 kettős váltó (2 sínrész)
1  Carrera DIGITAL 124 váltó, jobb (2 sínrész)
12 Kanyar 1/60° 
2  WIRELESS+ Sebességszabályozó
1 WIRELESS+ Vevő
1 WIRELESS+ Dupla töltő
2 LiPo akku a kézi szabályozókhoz  
1  Transzformátor
 Külső kerékszegélyek kanyarokhoz · Belső kerékszegélyek
 kanyarokhoz · Külső kerékvető ívek · Útpálya támaszok
 Szalagkorlátok · Útpálya reteszelések · Pótkefék · Tartozékok
 Használati utasítás

Pályahossz: 8 m
Felépített méret: 358 x 189 cm

 Zawartość opakowania

1 BMW M4 GT3 „BMW Motorsport, No.1“
1 BMW M4 GT3 „Mahle Racing Team, No.64“
11 Proste standardowe
1  Control Unit
1  Carrera DIGITAL 124 zwrotnica podwójna (2 elementy szyn)
1  Carrera DIGITAL 124 zwrotnica, prawa strona ( 2 elementy szyn )
12 Zakręty 1 / 60°
2  WIRELESS+ Regulatory prędkości
1 WIRELESS+ Odbiornik
1 WIRELESS+ Pojemnik na dwie baterie
2 Akumulator litowo-polimerowy do regulatory prędkości
1  Transformator 
 Pobocza zewnętrzne zakrętów · Pobocza wewnętrzne zakrętów
 Końcowe elementy pobocza · Wsporniki toru jezdnego
 Ochronne bariery drogowe · Blokady toru jezdnego
 Zastępcze szczotki stykowe · Akcesoria · Instrukcja obsługi

Długość odcinków: 8 m
Wymiary po zmontowaniu: 358 x 189 cm
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 Obsah balenia

1 BMW M4 GT3 „BMW Motorsport, No.1“
1 BMW M4 GT3 „Mahle Racing Team, No.64“
11 Štandardné rovinky
1  Control Unit
1  Carrera DIGITAL 124 dvojitá výhybka (2 koľajnicové diely)
1  Carrera DIGITAL 124 výhybka, vpravo (2 koľajnicové diely)
12 Zákruty 1/60° 
2  Regulátory rýchlosti WIRELESS+ 
1 Prijímač WIRELESS+
1 Dvojitá nabíjacia miska WIRELESS+
2 LiPo akumulátor pre regulátory rýchlosti
1  Transformátor
 Vonkajší okrajový pás pre zákrutu · Vnútorný okrajový pás
 pre zákrutu · Zakončovacie kusy okrajových pásov
 Podpery jazdného pásu · Zábradlové zvodidlá
 Zablokovania jazdnej dráhy · Náhradný zberací kontakt
 Príslušenstvo · Návod na obsluhu

Dĺžka dráhy: 8 m
Obrysové rozmery: 358 x 189 cm

 Obsah balení

1 BMW M4 GT3 „BMW Motorsport, No.1“
1 BMW M4 GT3 „Mahle Racing Team, No.64“
11 Standardní rovinky
1  Control Unit
1  Carrera DIGITAL 124 dvojitá výhybka (2 kolejnicové díly)
1  Carrera DIGITAL 124 výhybka, vpravo (2 kolejnicové díly)
12 Zatáčky 1/60°
2  Regulátory rychlosti WIRELESS+ 
1 Přijímač WIRELESS+
1 Dvojitá nabíjecí miska pro WIRELESS+
2 LiPo aku baterie pro regulátory rychlosti 
1  Transformátor
 Vnější okrajové pásy pro zatáčky · Vnitřní okrajové pásy pro
 zatáčky · Zakončovací kusy okrajových pásů
 Podpěry jízdního pásu · Svodidla · Zablokování jízdních drah
 Náhradní sběrací kontakt · Příslušenství · Návod na obsluhu

Délka dráhy: 8 m
Obrysové rozměry: 358 x 189 cm

 Съдържание на опаковката

1 BMW M4 GT3 „BMW Motorsport, No.1“
1 BMW M4 GT3 „Mahle Racing Team, No.64“
11 Стандартни прави
1  Control Unit
1  Carrera DIGITAL 124 двойна стрелка (2 части от релси)
1  Carrera DIGITAL 124 стрелка, вдясно (2 части от релси)
12 Завоя 1/60°
2  Регулатора на скоростта WIRELESS+
1 Безжичен приемник WIRELESS+ 
1 Безжично двойно зарядно устройство WIRELESS+ 
2 LiPo-батерия за pегулатора на скоростта
1  Трансформатор
 Ивици на външните ръбове за завои · Ивици на вътрешните  
 ръбове за завои · Накрайници на ивците на ръбовете
 Опори на пистата за движение · Водещи планки
 Блокировки на пистата за движение · Резервни плъзгачи
 Принадлежности

Ръководство за обслужванеДължина на трасето: 8 m
Конструктивни размери: 358 x 189 cm

 Περιεχόμενα συσκευασίας

1 BMW M4 GT3 „BMW Motorsport, No.1“
1 BMW M4 GT3 „Mahle Racing Team, No.64“
11 Κανονικές ευθείες
1  Control Unit
1  Carrera DIGITAL 124 Διπλή τροχιά (2 μέρη)
1  Carrera DIGITAL 124 Τροχιά, δεξιά (2 μέρη τροχιάς)
12 Στροφές 1/60°
2  WIRELESS+ Ρυθμιστές ταχύτητας
1 WIRELESS+ δέκτης
1 WIRELESS+ διπλή βάση φόρτισης
2 LiPo-επαναφορτιζόμενη μπαταρία για χειριστήρια 
1  Μετασχηματιστής
 Εξωτερικές πλαϊνές λωρίδες για στροφές · Εσωτερικές πλαϊνές  
 λωρίδες για στροφές · Τεμάχια τερματισμού πλαϊνών λωρίδων
 Στηρίγματα πίστας · Προστατευτικά · Ασφαλίσεις πίστας
 Ανταλλακτικοί ολισθητήρες · Παρελκόμενα, Οδηγίες χρήσης

Μήκος πίστας: 8 m
Διαστάσεις συναρμολόγησης: 358 x 189 cm

 Conţinutul ambalajului

1 BMW M4 GT3 „BMW Motorsport, No.1“
1 BMW M4 GT3 „Mahle Racing Team, No.64“
11  Segmente drepte standard
1  Control Unit
1  Carrera DIGITAL 124 Deviere dublă (2 părţi şină)
1  Carrera DIGITAL 124 Deviere, dreapta (2 părţi şină)
12  Curbe 1/60°
2  Regulatoare de viteză WIRELESS+
1  Receiver WIRELESS+
1  Suport dublu de încărcare WIRELESS+
2  Acumulator LiPo pentru regulatoare de viteză
1  Transformator
 Parapeţi exteriori pentru curbe · Parapeţi interiori pentru curbe
 Piese de închidere parapet · Reazăme pentru pistă
 Plăcuţe de ghidare · Îmbinări pentru pistă
 Contactori de schimb · Accesorii · Instrucţiuni de utilizare

Lungimea traseului: 8 m
Dimensiuni: 358 x 189 cm

 Emballageindhold

1 BMW M4 GT3 „BMW Motorsport, No.1“
1 BMW M4 GT3 „Mahle Racing Team, No.64“
11  Lige skinner standard
1  Control Unit
1  Carrera DIGITAL 124 overhalingsskinne (2 skinnedele)
1  Carrera DIGITAL 124 spor, højre (2 skinnedele)
12  Kurver 1/60°
2  WIRELESS+ Hastighedsregulatorer
1  WIRELESS+ Modtager
1  WIRELESS+ Dobbelt ladeholder
2  LiPo-akku til hastighedsregulatorer
1  Transformer
 ydre bander til kurver · indre bander til kurver
 bandeafslutningsstykke · kørebanestøtter
 autoværn · kørebanesikringer
 reserveslæbesko · tilbehør · betjeningsvejledning

Banelængde: 8 m
Konstruktionsmål: 358 x 189 cm

 包装内容

1 BMW M4 GT3 "BMW Motorsport, No.1“
1 BMW M4 GT3 "Mahle Racing Team, No.64“
11 条标准直道
1  Control Unit
1  Carrera DIGITAL 124 个双道岔 (2条轨道)
1  Carrera DIGITAL 124 个道岔, 左边 (2条轨道)
12 个1/60° 弯道
2  WIRELESS+ 个调速器
1  WIRELESS+ 接收器
1  WIRELESS+ 双座充电槽
2  用于遥控器的锂电池
1  个变压器
 弯道外沿条 · 弯道内沿条
 边沿条封闭块 · 车道支架
 多个护条 · 车道卡销
 备用滑片 · 附件 · 操作说明

全程长度: 8 米
赛车道安装尺寸: 358 x 189 厘米

 梱包内容

1 x BMW M4 GT3 "BMW Motorsport, No.1“
1 x BMW M4 GT3 "Mahle Racing Team, No.64“
11 x 標準直線レール
1 x コントロールユニット
1 x カレラ DIGITAL 124 ダブルレーンチェンジ（2枚のレー
ルパーツ）
1 x カレラ DIGITAL 124 右レーンチェンジ（2枚のレールパ
ーツ）
12 x カーブ 1/60 
2 x ワイヤレスハンドコントローラー
1 x ワイヤレス受信機
1 x ワイヤレス充電ステーション（ダブル）
2 x ハンドコントローラー用リポバッテリー
1 x 変圧器
カーブ用アウト側ショルダー  カーブ用イン側ショルダー
ショルダー接続用ピース   レーン用サポート   ガードレール
レーンロック   交換用コンタクトブラシ  付属品
使用説明書

レーン長さ：9.3 m
組立寸法： 358 x 189 cm

 포장내용물

BMW M4 GT3 „BMW Motorsport, No.1“ 1개
BMW M4 GT3 „Mahle Racing Team, No.64“ 1개
표준직선 11개
Control Unit 1개
Carrera DIGITAL 124 이중선로변환부 1개(선로부품 2개)
Carrera DIGITAL 124 선로변환부 1개(선로부품 2개) 오른쪽
1/60도 커브 12개
WIRELE SS+ 속도조절기 2개
WIRELE SS+ 수신자 1개
WIRELE SS+ 더블 충전기 1개
속도 조절기용 리포 축전지 2개
변압기 1개
커브의 외곽표시줄 · 커브의 안쪽 경계표시줄
외곽표시줄 끝부분 · 주행로받침대
보조유도판 · 주행로연결고리
교체용 접촉고리 · 부속품 · 조작설명서

주행로 길이: 8 m
조립 치수: 358 x 189 cm

 

 Ambalaj içeriği 

1 BMW M4 GT3 „BMW Motorsport, No.1“
1 BMW M4 GT3 „Mahle Racing Team, No.64“
11  Standart düzler
1  Control Unit
1  Carrera DIGITAL 124 çiftli makas (2 ray parçası)
1  Carrera DIGITAL 124 makas, sağ (2 ray parçası)
12  Viraj 1/60°
2  WIRELESS+ Hız ayarlayıcısı
1  WIRELESS+ Alıcı
1  WIRELESS+ çiftli şarj kutusu
2  Hız ayarlayıcısı için LiPo şarjlı pil
1  Transformatör
 Virajlar için dış kenar şeritleri · Virajlar için iç kenar şeritleri
 Kenar şerit uç parçaları · Sürüş şeridi destekleri · Korkuluklar ·  
 Sürüş şeridi kilitleri · Yedek sürtünme parçaları · Aksesuar 
 Kullanım kılavuzu

Pistin / hattın uzunluğu : 8 m
Kurma boyutları : 358 x 189 cm

 Содержимое упаковки

1 BMW M4 GT3 „BMW Motorsport, No.1“
1 BMW M4 GT3 „Mahle Racing Team, No.64“
11  стандартных прямых
1  Control Unit
1  Carrera DIGITAL 124 двойная стрелка (2 части рельс)
1  Carrera DIGITAL 124 стрелка, Направо (2 части рельс)
12  кривых 1/60°
2  регулятора скорости WIRELESS+
1  Приемник WIRELESS+
1  Двойное зарядное устройство WIRELESS+
2  Литиево-полимерный аккумулятор
 для ручного пульта управления
1  трансформатор
 Концевые участки обочин · Дорожные опоры
 Разделительные планки · Блокировочные устройства дороги
 Запасные электроды · Принадлежности
 

Руководство по эксплуатацииДлина трассы: 8 m
Размеры конструкции: 358 x 189 cm

BMW M4 GT3 „BMW Motorsport, No.1“ 1
BMW M4 GT3 „Mahle Racing Team, No.64“ 1


